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2016 AMERICAN LEGION HIRING EVENT

The Prairie Capital Convention Center
1 Convention Center Plaza, Springfield, IL 62701
JUI 15 201 Veteran Preview: 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
y ) General Public: 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM
The American Legion is organizing a Hiring Event for veteran job seekers and military
spouses. The event will be held at The Prairie Capital Convention Center at 1 Convention
Center Plaza, Springfield, IL on July 15, 2016.

This will be: a FREE hiring event for employers;, jiot seekers and military spouses.

This Hiring Event is being conducted by The American Legion, Department of lllinois and
is being supported by The lllinois Department of Employment Security (IDES), The
lllinois Department of Veterans Affairs (IDVA), The Employer Support of

' the Guard and Reserve (ESGR), and Hero 2 Hired (H2H).

IDES CONTACTS:

Sheila Cutright-LVER Randy VanVickle-LVER Donald Niebruegge-LVER
Phone: 217-524-7837 Phone: 217-442-0296 X-102 Phone: 618-277-8938
Sheila.Cutright@Illinois.Gov Randy.Vanvickle@Illinois.Gov Donald.Niebruegge@Illinois.Gov
Equilla Simms-BSC Danita Lust-BSC Tory Davis-BSM

Phone: 217-782-1296 Phone: 217-278-5732 Phone: 309-671-4976
Equilla.Simms@Illinois.Gov Danita.Lust@Illinois.Gov Tory.Davis@Illinois.Gov

The American Legion
Department of lllinois
2720 E. Lincoln St.
Bloomington, IL 61704
Office (309) 663-0361
Fax (309) 663-5783
Web: www.illegion.org
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